
Annex	
  Five	
  
Gender	
  Equality	
  and	
  Climate	
  Finance	
  

	
  
The	
  tables	
  below	
  document	
  the	
  gender	
  equality	
  marker	
  for	
  disbursements	
  related	
  to	
  the	
  $2.65	
  
billion	
  commitment	
  (2016/17,	
  2017/18	
  and	
  the	
  Green	
  Climate	
  Fund	
  from	
  2015/16)	
  and	
  the	
  Fast	
  
Start	
  commitment	
  (2010/11,	
  2011/12	
  and	
  2012/13).	
  	
  The	
  source	
  is	
  the	
  GAC	
  Historical	
  Projects	
  
Dataset	
  for	
  various	
  years.	
  
	
  
The	
  Gender	
  Equality	
  Marker	
  is	
  the	
  following:	
  	
  

Marker	
  0	
  –	
  no	
  gender	
  equality	
  objectives	
  in	
  the	
  project;	
  	
  
Marker	
  1	
  –	
  gender	
  equality	
  objective	
  one	
  among	
  several	
  other	
  project	
  objectives;	
  	
  
Marker	
  2	
  –	
  gender	
  equality	
  in	
  the	
  principal	
  objective	
  of	
  the	
  project.	
  

	
  
Adaptation	
  Principal	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $22.00	
  	
   8.1%	
   	
   	
  $44.00	
  	
   19.5%	
  
1	
   	
  $251.20	
  	
   91.9%	
   	
   	
  $144.20	
  	
   64.0%	
  
2	
   	
   0.0%	
   	
   	
  $37.10	
  	
   16.5%	
  
Total	
   	
  $273.20	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $225.30	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Adaptation	
  Significant	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $23.20	
  	
   19.7%	
   	
   	
  $33.20	
  	
   19.2%	
  
1	
   	
  $92.10	
  	
   78.3%	
   	
   	
  $70.30	
  	
   40.7%	
  
2	
   	
  $2.30	
  	
   2.0%	
   	
   	
  $69.10	
  	
   40.0%	
  
Total	
   	
  $117.60	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $172.60	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Mitigation	
  Principal	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $23.40	
  	
   4.9%	
   	
   	
  $377.70	
  	
   39.8%	
  
1	
   	
  $455.80	
  	
   95.1%	
   	
   	
  $570.70	
  	
   60.1%	
  
2	
   	
   0.0%	
   	
   	
  $1.00	
  	
   0.1%	
  
Total	
   	
  $479.20	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $949.40	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
  



Mitigation	
  Significant	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $5.80	
  	
   9.7%	
   	
   	
  $7.60	
  	
   15.2%	
  
1	
   	
  $54.00	
  	
   90.3%	
   	
   	
  $26.30	
  	
   52.5%	
  
2	
   	
   0.0%	
   	
   	
  $16.20	
  	
   32.3%	
  
Total	
   	
  $59.80	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $50.10	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Total	
  Adaptation	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $45.20	
  	
   11.6%	
   	
   	
  $77.20	
  	
   19.4%	
  
1	
   	
  $343.30	
  	
   87.8%	
   	
   	
  $214.50	
  	
   53.9%	
  
2	
   	
  $2.30	
  	
   0.6%	
   	
   	
  $106.20	
  	
   26.7%	
  
Total	
   	
  $390.80	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $397.90	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Total	
  Mitigation	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $29.20	
  	
   5.4%	
   	
   	
  $385.30	
  	
   38.5%	
  
1	
   	
  $509.80	
  	
   94.6%	
   	
   	
  $597.00	
  	
   59.7%	
  
2	
   	
  $-­‐	
  	
  	
  	
   0.0%	
   	
   	
  $17.20	
  	
   1.7%	
  
Total	
   	
  $539.00	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $999.50	
  	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Total	
  Climate	
  Finance	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
   $2.65B	
   	
   Fast	
  Start	
  

Millions	
  Cdn$	
   Amount	
   Share	
   	
   Amount	
   Share	
  
0	
   	
  $74.40	
  	
   8.0%	
   	
   	
  $462.50	
  	
   33.1%	
  
1	
   	
  $853.10	
  	
   91.8%	
   	
   	
  $811.50	
  	
   58.1%	
  
2	
   	
  $2.30	
  	
   0.2%	
   	
   	
  $123.40	
  	
   8.8%	
  
Total	
   	
  $929.80	
  	
   	
   	
   	
  $1,397.40	
  	
   	
  

	
  
	
  


