Annex Five Gender Equality and Climate Finance

The tables below document the gender equality marker for disbursements related to the \$2.65 billion commitment (2016/17, 2017/18 and the Green Climate Fund from 2015/16) and the Fast Start commitment (2010/11, 2011/12 and 2012/13). The source is the GAC Historical Projects Dataset for various years.

The Gender Equality Marker is the following:

Marker 0 – no gender equality objectives in the project;

Marker 1 – gender equality objective one among several other project objectives;

Marker 2 – gender equality in the principal objective of the project.

Adaptation Principal

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$22.00	8.1%
1	\$251.20	91.9%
2		0.0%
Total	\$273.20	

Fast Start		
Amount	Share	
\$44.00	19.5%	
\$144.20	64.0%	
\$37.10	16.5%	
\$225.30		

Adaptation Significant

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$23.20	19.7%
1	\$92.10	78.3%
2	\$2.30	2.0%
Total	\$117.60	

Fast Start		
Amount	Share	
\$33.20	19.2%	
\$70.30	40.7%	
\$69.10	40.0%	
\$172.60		

Mitigation Principal

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$23.40	4.9%
1	\$455.80	95.1%
2		0.0%
Total	\$479.20	

Fast Start			
Amount	Share		
\$377.70	39.8%		
\$570.70	60.1%		
\$1.00	0.1%		
\$949.40			

Mitigation Significant

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$5.80	9.7%
1	\$54.00	90.3%
2		0.0%
Total	\$59.80	

Fast Start			
Amount	Share		
\$7.60	15.2%		
\$26.30	52.5%		
\$16.20	32.3%		
\$50.10			

Total Adaptation

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$45.20	11.6%
1	\$343.30	87.8%
2	\$2.30	0.6%
Total	\$390.80	

Fast Start		
Amount	Share	
\$77.20	19.4%	
\$214.50	53.9%	
\$106.20	26.7%	
\$397.90		

Total Mitigation

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$29.20	5.4%
1	\$509.80	94.6%
2	\$-	0.0%
Total	\$539.00	

Fast Start		
Amount	Share	
\$385.30	38.5%	
\$597.00	59.7%	
\$17.20	1.7%	
\$999.50		

Total Climate Finance

	\$2.65B	
Millions Cdn\$	Amount	Share
0	\$74.40	8.0%
1	\$853.10	91.8%
2	\$2.30	0.2%
Total	\$929.80	

Fast Start			
Amount	Share		
\$462.50	33.1%		
\$811.50	58.1%		
\$123.40	8.8%		
\$1,397.40			